has borrowed funds substantially at fixed interest rates. The interest rate risk is managed by the Company by the use
of interest rate swap, wherever relevant and by monitoring monthly cash flow which is reviewed by management to
prevent loss of interest.

The exposure of the company’s borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as
follows:
Particulars March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019
Variable rate borrowings* - 986.45
Fixed rate borrowings 1,004.64 21.72
Total 1,004.64 1,008.17

* Include `Nil (March 2019: `17.11) as Prepaid Financial Charges.

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

54 Hathway Digital Private Limited

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates on the borrowings at the
end of the reporting period. For floating rate borrowings, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of borrowing
outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for whole of the year. A 100 basis point increase or
decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel.

			   Impact on loss: Increase/(Decrease)	 Impact on equity :
(Increase)/Decrease

March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019
Interest rates - increase by 100 basis points * - 9.86 - 9.86
Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points * - (9.86) - (9.86)

* assuming all other variables as constant
The sensitivity disclosed in the above table is attributable to variable interest rate borrowings and the interest swaps. The
above sensitivity analysis is based on a reasonably possible change in the under-lying interest rate of the Company’s
borrowings in INR, USD (being the significant currencies in which it has borrowed funds), while assuming all other
variables (in particular foreign currency rates) to be constant.

		  c)	 Market Risk – Price Risk
The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in mutual funds. The price risk arises due